

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Lift Station #91 Force Main Upgrade**

ProRFx ID: ITB11192100000156

Notifications Sent: 530

Bids: 3

Solicitation: **ITB# CIP/210772**

Buyer: Eileen Marquez

Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

2/3/22 Notice of Intent to Award to Marion Rock, Inc. pending City Council approval.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
Marion Rock, Inc.	Ocala, FL	\$3,032,916.00
Garney Companies, Inc.	Winter Gardens FL	\$3,341,540.00
T&C Underground, Inc.*	Ocala, FL	\$2,457,262.00

* T&C Underground, Inc. withdrew their bid.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION					
Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-02	BONDS	1	LS		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 144,535.00	\$ 144,535.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-03	PROJECT SIGN	1	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-05	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	120	DAY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	120	DAY	\$ 925.00	\$ 111,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	120	DAY	\$ 470.00	\$ 56,400.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	120	DAY	\$ 700.00	\$ 84,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-06	SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 40,025.00	\$ 40,025.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>LS</i>	<i>\$ -12,000.00</i>	<i>\$ -12,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-09	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LIGHT	3,000	SY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	3,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	3,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>3000</i>	<i>SY</i>	<i>\$ -5.00</i>	<i>\$ -15,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-17	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	3,000	CY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	3,000	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 81,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	3,000	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>3000</i>	<i>CY</i>	<i>\$ -20.00</i>	<i>\$ -60,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-19	LIMEROCK BASE 12"	113	SY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	113	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,712.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	113	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,250.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>113</i>	<i>SY</i>	<i>\$ -24.00</i>	<i>\$ -2,712.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-21	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	10	SY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	10	SY	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	10	SY	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>10</i>	<i>SY</i>	<i>\$ -110.00</i>	<i>\$ -1,100.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-22	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH BLOCK	8	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	8	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>8</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ -1,000.00</i>	<i>\$ -8,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-31	ASPHALT MILLING AND REPLACEMENT	103	SY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	103	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,755.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	103	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,875.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>103</i>	<i>SY</i>	<i>\$ -40.00</i>	<i>\$ -4,120.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-32	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SUPERPAVE 12.5	3	TN		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	3	TN	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	3	TN	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>TN</i>	<i>\$ -1,000.00</i>	<i>\$ -3,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-57	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, VALLEY AND DROP CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	80	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	80	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,760.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	80	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>80</i>	<i>LF</i>	<i>\$ -50.00</i>	<i>\$ -4,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-80	SOD-ST. AUGUSTINE	3,000	SY		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	3,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	3,000	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>3000</i>	<i>SY</i>	<i>\$ -11.00</i>	<i>\$ -33,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN ASSEMBLY REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	10	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	10	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>10</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ -200.00</i>	<i>\$ -2,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-91	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	2	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	2	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ -200.00</i>	<i>\$ -400.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-93-1	TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 12"	200	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	200	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>200</i>	<i>LF</i>	<i>\$ -10.00</i>	<i>\$ -2,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-93-2	TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 24"	25	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>25</i>	<i>LF</i>	<i>\$ -10.00</i>	<i>\$ -250.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-94-1	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	200	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>200</i>	<i>LF</i>	<i>\$ -10.00</i>	<i>\$ -2,000.00</i>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
G-94-2	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	25	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
	<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>25</i>	<i>LF</i>	<i>\$ -10.00</i>	<i>\$ -250.00</i>

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	
Marion Rock, Inc.	\$ 447,487.00
Garney Companies, Inc.	\$ 631,275.00
<i>T&C Underground, Inc.*</i>	<i>\$ -345,332.00</i>

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-18	DIRECTIONAL BORE 24" PVC PIPE	140	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	140	LF	\$ 795.00	\$ 111,300.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	140	LF	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 217,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	140	LF	\$ 725.00	\$ 101,500.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-19	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	1	LS		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 52,975.00	\$ 52,975.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	LS	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-22-1	12" PVC FORCE MAIN	10	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	10	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-22-2	18" PVC FORCE MAIN	25	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,125.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	25	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,125.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	25	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-22-3	24" PVC FORCE MAIN	6,066	LF		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	6,066	LF	\$ 333.00	\$ 2,019,978.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	6,066	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,759,140.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	6066	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,546,830.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-23-1	DIP MJ FITTINGS, 12"	1	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 3,828.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-23-2	DIP MJ FITTINGS, 18"	4	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	4	EA	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 17,700.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	4	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	4	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-23-3	DIP MJ FITTINGS, 24"	19	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	19	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 134,900.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	19	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 266,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	19	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-25-1	12" PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	1	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 5,201.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-25-2	18" PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	1	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 12,722.00	\$ 12,722.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	1	EA	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-25-3	24" PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	8	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	8	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$160,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	8	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$180,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	8	EA	\$ 21,500.00	\$172,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-27	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY – TYPE C	2	EA		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	2	EA	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 24,700.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total
S-28	SEWAGE TANKER PUMP	30	HR		
	Marion Rock, Inc.	30	HR	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00
	Garney Companies, Inc.	30	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
	T&C Underground, Inc.*	30	HR	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	
Marion Rock, Inc.	\$ 2,585,429.00
Garney Companies, Inc.	\$ 2,710,265.00
T&C Underground, Inc.*	\$ 2,111,930.00